FORM PTO-1619A	01-09-	2001 ommerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		COffice
MM)	101577	797
1 2.19.00		
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY rks: Please record the attached original docur	ment(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New	Assignment Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Nat	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	
Name (line 1) hardison/downey construction, inc.		Month Day Year 12/04/00
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SpeedFam-IPEC Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 305 North 54th Street		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Chandler	Arizona 8522	6-2416
City		Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
9/2001 MTHAI1 00000076 09391113	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:581 40.00 0 9		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ce, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Off Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065' (Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	I-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents and	ecorded with required cover sheet(s) informati I Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washin gton ;	FEN2 ⁶²³¹

REEL: 011398 FRAME: 0250

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6291
Name Michael K. Kelly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center	······································	
Address (line 3) 400 East Van Buren		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	-	the same property). t Number(s)
09/391,113		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	esed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		10.0014
	Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	19-2814 Yes V No
	Authonization to charge additional rees.	
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Michael K. Kelly (Reg. No. 38,848)	ry Talling Emo-	December 15,2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011398 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into this fourth day of December, 2000, by and between SpeedFam-IPEC Corporation having offices at 305 N. 54th Street, Chandler, Arizona (hereinafter "SFI") and hardison/downey construction, inc. having offices at 6150 N. 16th Street, Suite A, Phoenix, Arizona (hereinafter "HDC").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into that certain Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor on or about February 10, 1999 (the "Contractor Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Contractor Agreement specifically contemplates that all technology, inventions, and the like developed pursuant to the Contractor Agreement shall be owned by SFI;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to record an assignment evidencing SFI's interest in the foregoing technology and information in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, but would like to avoid making the Contractor Agreement a publicly available document;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment Agreement for the purpose of, *inter alia*, recording this Assignment Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. HDC hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto SFI, its predecessors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to all information, technology, inventions, information, and intellectual property, including but not limited to that embodied in United

904894.1

PATENT REEL: 011398 FRAME: 0252

1

States patent application Serial No. 09/391,113 entitled CLEAN ROOM & METHOD filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the name(s) of Joseph Radisarda and Timothy Colley on September 7, 1999, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres (all of the foregoing collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Technology"), and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to SFI, for the sole use and benefit of SFI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

2. HDC hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of SFI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements to the Assigned Technology and to any new applications for patents associated with such improvements, and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed necessary by SFI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to facilitate SFI's full protection and title in and to the foregoing assigned rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

2

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

SPEEDFAM-IPEC CORPORATION

By: Michael Dodson J. Chief Financial Officer Its:

hardison/downey construction, inc.

By: R. T. Hardison

President of hardison/downey construction, inc.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me, a notarypublic, this6th day ofDecember, 2000 by J. Michael Dodson, asCFOof SpeedFam-IPEC Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SS.

SS.

N Same	otary Publ	i¢ ~~~~ ~~~~		
	JANIC Notary Put MARIC My Comm.	FFICIAL SEAL E.E. MASSAD blic - State of Arizon COPA COUNTY Expires Sep. 30, 20	na 🖇	

My commission expires:

Sept. 30, 2003

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing Assignment Agreement was acknowledged before me, a notary public, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000 by R. T. Hardison as President of hardison/downey construction, inc.

- Juan E. Blessington



My commission expires:

april 5, 2004

RECORDED: 12/19/2000